
Top Twenty Cows for Production, Type, & Index -- August 2023 
 
            PPR -  Top 20 Cow List - AUGUST 2023 
Rnk Name                           Registration      PPR   
  1 PERRY BROOK LUCKY INDIA        000000068209146    207  
  2 HILLTOP ACRES PRINCESS ETV     840003207743807    188  
  3 COZY NOOK SINAI TINLEY         000000068209668    187  
  4 PORT-HAVEN MAJESTES 2367       000000068207145    185  
  5 CHER-MI MAJESTE JENNY          840003147739340    184  
  6 AMBER RAE TONKA 2134           840003124565235    181  
  7 HILLTOP ACRES M TERESA         840003215414491    180  
  8 ZIM BLUE BAY CHANCE PRIMA      840003207699395    176  
  9 PORT-HAVEN LUCKY CHANCE PEYTON 000000068212868    175  
 10 FOX TRAIL CATAPULT MILANI      000000068212200    174  
 11 HILLTOP ACRES PARADISE ETV     840003207743811    173  
 12 HILLTOP ACRES K TAMMIE ET      840003223296840    172  
 13 HILLTOP ACRES DB TABBY ETV     000000068198404    169  
    HF LC CHASING DREAMS ET        840003140967866    169  
 15 VB RF PZ LUCKY CHANCE LILA ET  840003220244692    167  
 16 HILLTOP ACRES K TARIA ET       840003223296834    165  
    ZIM BLUE BAY LCHANCE ZARA      840003220244130    165  
 18 PORT-HAVEN NORWINS 2039        000000068191037    164  
 19 CIE KIMM DARIO LEXI OCS        840003134222057    162  
    PORT-HAVEN LUCKY CHANCE FAJITA 000000068213431    162 
 
       PTA Milk - Top 20 Cow List - AUGUST 2023 
Rnk Name                           Registration      MLK   
  1 VB RF PZ LUCKY CHANCE 28274    840003220244708   2547  
  2 SWITZER TALS LUCKY DONELLE ET  840003133889614   2421  
  3 COZY NOOK CLAAS COUNTY         000000068201753   2357  
  4 READS LUCKY PRINCESS           000000068180802   2188  
  5 CIE READS LCHANCE MAYZIE       000000068204837   2084  
  6 ZIM BLUE BAY GL BONNIE         840003151744298   1918  
  7 CAMPANILE SILVER 513 ET        840003151980649   1860  
  8 PORT-HAVEN LUCKY CHANCE PEYTON 000000068212868   1859  
  9 PORT-HAVEN LUCKY CHANCES 2425  000000068208336   1851  
 10 PORT-HAVEN GET LUCKYS 1973     000000068186263   1831  
 11 DOUBLE W LUCKY CHANCE NAVASOTA 000000068217698   1829  
 12 BIRCH MILL GET LUCKY FINLAND   840003139477304   1792  
 13 FOX TRAIL SEASIDEBLOOM EDEN    000000068173584   1782  
 14 AMBER RAE GET LUCKY 2346 ET    840003136634586   1779  
 15 POWER LINE LC BLOSSOM ET       000000068201931   1760  
 16 ZIM BLUE BAY GL ZELDA          840003148511353   1756  
 17 ZIM BLUE BAY CHANCE PRIMA      840003207699395   1748  
 18 CAMPANILE GET LUCKY 514 ET     840003151980650   1746  
 19 CEDAR MEADOWS ICELYNN          840003208498815   1745  
 20 COZY NOOK ALLBRIGHT TRULY      000000068209654   1734 
 
         PTA Fat - Top 20 Cow List - AUGUST 2023 
Rnk Name                           Registration      FAT   
  1 COZY NOOK SINAI TINLEY         000000068209668     76  
  2 COZY NOOK CHANCE MOSCATO       000000068209663     68  
  3 PERRY BROOK LUCKY INDIA        000000068209146     66  
  4 POWER LINE LC BLOSSOM ET       000000068201931     65  
  5 HILLTOP ACRES PRINCESS ETV     840003207743807     64  
  6 PORT-HAVEN LAMBORGHINIS 2434   000000068208493     63  
  7 SWITZER TALS LUCKY DONELLE ET  840003133889614     62  
  8 ZIM BLUE BAY CHANCE PRIMA      840003207699395     61  
  9 MEADO-BROOK SUES SUSHI         840003137438992     60  
 10 L CENTURY FIZZY BEYONCE        840003218471542     59  
    HF LC CHASING DREAMS ET        840003140967866     59  
 12 CIE PORT-HAVEN CATAPULTS 2311  000000068204981     58  
    HILLTOP ACRES PRISCILLA ETV    840003207743809     58  
    READS LCHANCE DESIRE           000000068204839     58  
 15 PERRY BROOK BUCKY MARCH        000000068209116     56  
    HOLYLAND MOMBO ELLA 3499       840003145749271     56  
    PINE-TREE 7088 MOMB 8082 ETV   840003150675154     56  
 18 READS LUCKY KALLIE TWIN        000000068180687     55  
 19 HILLTOP ACRES PARADISE ETV     840003207743811     54  
    PORT-HAVEN LUCKY CHANCES 2476  000000068212252     54  
    READS LUCKY PRINCESS           000000068180802     54  
    SWITZER TALS THNDR DONIA ET    840003133889573     54  
    PERRY BROOK LUCKY CHANCE KIM   000000068208609     54 
 
       PTA Protein - Top 20 Cow List - AUGUST 2023 
Rnk Name                           Registration      PRO   
  1 SWITZER TALS LUCKY DONELLE ET  840003133889614     66  
  2 VB RF PZ LUCKY CHANCE 28274    840003220244708     65  
  3 COZY NOOK CLAAS COUNTY         000000068201753     58  
  4 POWER LINE LC BLOSSOM ET       000000068201931     57  
  5 READS LUCKY PRINCESS           000000068180802     56  
  6 HILLTOP ACRES PARADISE ETV     840003207743811     55  
    HF LC CHASING DREAMS ET        840003140967866     55  
    COZY NOOK SINAI TINLEY         000000068209668     55  
  9 PORT-HAVEN LUCKY CHANCE HIERBA 000000068206221     54  
 10 WE SELL CHANCE 0992            000000068212145     53  
 11 PERRY BROOK LUCKY INDIA        000000068209146     52  
    HILLTOP ACRES PRINCESS ETV     840003207743807     52  
 
       CDCB Genetic Evaluations 08/23 

 13 PORT-HAVEN GET LUCKYS 1973     000000068186263     51  
    RICHMOND-FD DALLAS             840003144608761     51  
    HF MAJESTE DREAM BIG ET        840003205063494     51  
    CIE READS LCHANCE MAYZIE       000000068204837     51  
 17 ZIM BLUE BAY CHANCE PRIMA      840003207699395     50  
    CEDAR MEADOWS ICELYNN          840003208498815     50  
    HILLTOP ACRES PRISCILLA ETV    840003207743809     50  
    AMBER RAE GET LUCKY 2346 ET    840003136634586     50  
    PINE-TREE 7970 SILVE 8664 ET   840003210258094     50 
 
         PTA DPR - Top 20 Cow List - AUGUST 2023 
Rnk Name                           Registration      DPR   
  1 COZY NOOK MOMO ANA H           000000068212977    4.4  
  2 V B SILVER REMIX               000000068207706    4.0  
  3 PORT-HAVEN ARCHERS REAGAN      000000068190211    3.9  
  4 SPRING ACRES TORCH LISA        000000068159205    3.5  
  5 PERRY BROOK SONIC BADSASS      000000068209192    3.4  
    V B SILVER HERITAGE            000000068202534    3.4  
  7 DUNRENTON LAMBGHINI DECIDE     000000068199600    3.3  
    PINE-TREE 7970 ELLY 9196 ETV   840003240345397    3.3  
  9 HF ARCHER DREAMER              840003126231840    3.2  
 10 COZY NOOK MOMO TIDINGS TWIN    000000068211294    3.0  
 11 ZIM BLUE BAY SONIC 27563       840003220243997    2.9  
 12 GERA-LEE HILTON JODY           000000068197732    2.8  
 13 BITTERSWEET HAMPTON 25498      840003204944221    2.7  
    PORT-HAVEN SONICS HALSEY       000000068211951    2.7  
    READS HILTON LANAE             000000068198430    2.7  
 16 SWITZER TAL D MELINDA          840003231310843    2.6  
    R HART ANIBAL 86 ETV           000000068196832    2.6  
    V B FORTUNE DIME               000000068198051    2.6  
    OVERSTREET TOILE SOPHIA        840003141224263    2.6  
 20 PORT-HAVEN APPLE TEMPE         000000068214078    2.5  
    PERRY BROOK SONIC NATIVE       000000068208616    2.5  
    CIE PORT-HAVEN LOST ART 2075   000000068192735    2.5  
    PINE TREE K AURORA ET          840003204567025    2.5 
 
           UDC - Top 20 Cow List - AUGUST 2023 
Rnk Name                           Registration      UDC   
  1 CIE DOUBLE W JP RODA P         000000068196654   1.84  
  2 HILLTOP ACRES PRINCESS ETV     840003207743807   1.66  
  3 HILLTOP ACRES DB DANA          840003210631684   1.42  
  4 ZIM BLUE BAY BUCKY RUBY        840003207698822   1.36  
  5 CHER-MI CLIFF VALERIE          840003147739335   1.33  
    HILLTOP ACRES PAP KATE ETV     840003231310839   1.33  
  7 READS ELMSTAR BARBIE           000000068214702   1.32  
  8 GREENBACKERS UNENDING LOVE     000000068166915   1.30  
  9 HILLTOP ACRES S NUTELLA        840003215414550   1.29  
 10 CHER-MI ELMSTAR AMY CB         840003209882705   1.27  
    HILLTOP ACRES PARADISE ETV     840003207743811   1.27  
 12 PORT-HAVEN KINGSLEY 2421       000000068208247   1.19  
 13 CHER-MI MAJESTE JENNY          840003147739340   1.18  
 14 PORT-HAVEN SILVERS YUKON       000000068208179   1.14  
 15 ROBLAND ANIBAL BAILEE ET       000000068187703   1.12  
 16 T-G DAREDEVIL SIDNEE           840003139322360   1.11  
    WIND MILL NORWIN TEDRA 1777 ET 000000068193564   1.11  
 18 HILLTOP ACRES PAP KASEY ETV    840003231310835   1.09  
 19 HILLTOP ACRES PAP KIM ETV      840003231310836   1.08  
 20 NOR-BERT OMALLY JEWEL          840003231302089   1.07  
    PORT-HAVEN DAIRYSTAR ARMENIA   000000068205479   1.07 
 
           PTA PL - Top 20 Cow List - AUGUST 2023 
Rnk Name                           Registration       PL   
  1 SWITZER TALS ANIBAL DONATA     840003149576019    7.1  
  2 CIE COZY NOOK SAND BENTLEY     000000068213836    6.5  
    ZIM BLUE BAY SONIC 27563       840003220243997    6.5  
  4 OVERSTREET TOILE SOPHIA        840003141224263    6.4  
  5 IE PORT-HAVEN MAJESTES 2301    000000068203228    6.2  
    AMBER RAE TONKA 2134           840003124565235    6.2  
  7 SPRING ACRES TORCH LISA        000000068159205    6.1  
  8 PORT-HAVEN SONICS HALSEY       000000068211951    6.0  
  9 READS TIP UP BURNER            000000068164849    5.9  
    SWITZER TALS ANIBAL DELCEA     840003133889582    5.9  
    FOX TRAIL SHINE LENA           000000068208699    5.9  
 12 HILLTOP ACRES KT ROXI          840003210631736    5.8  
 13 RED BRAE BIVER LORELAI         000000068184734    5.7  
    CHER-MI FACT TSIMMES           840003209882666    5.7  
    IE PENN-ENGLAND HARI 14245     840003144057001    5.7  
 16 HILLTOP ACRES DARIO DESIGN ET  000000068184226    5.6  
    TRIANGLE ACRES SNC PERRFECT    840003205318063    5.6  
 18 GERA-LEE HILTON JODY           000000068197732    5.5  
 19 IE FOX TRAIL DARIO 695 TWIN    840003234044138    5.4  
    CIE KIMM DARIO LEXI OCS        840003134222057    5.4 
 
           PTAT - Top 20 Cow List - AUGUST 2023 
Rnk Name                           Registration       FS   
  1 HILLTOP ACRES PRINCESS ETV     840003207743807    1.3  
  2 GREENBACKERS UNENDING LOVE     000000068166915    1.2  
  3 HILLTOP ACRES PAP KATE ETV     840003231310839    1.1  

  4 CHER-MI CLIFF VALERIE          840003147739335    1.0  
    HILLTOP ACRES PAP KITTY ETV    840003231310833    1.0  
    HILLTOP ACRES SKY TOYOTA ETV   840003206592628    1.0  
    HILLTOP ACRES PAP KASEY ETV    840003231310835    1.0  
    HILLTOP ACRES DB DANA          840003210631684    1.0  
    HILLTOP ACRES DB TABBY ETV     000000068198404    1.0  
 10 MEADO-BROOK SEGA GENESIS       840003137439083    0.9  
    NOR-BERT SILVER JEM            840003139118932    0.9  
    CIE COZY NOOK DOBOY BILLOW     000000068209646    0.9  
    HILLTOP ACRES PARADISE ETV     840003207743811    0.9  
    PORT-HAVEN SILVERS YUKON       000000068208179    0.9  
    HILLTOP ACRES PAP KIM ETV      840003231310836    0.9  
    HILLTOP ACRES S NUTELLA        840003215414550    0.9  
 17         13 Cows Tied at  ………………………………………………………….. 0.8  
 
Note: * next to PTAT means a Parent Average PTAT and type 
parent averages used in calculating PPR. 
 
         Mobility - Top 20 Cow List - AUGUST 2023 
Rnk Name                           Registration       MO   
  1 GREENBACKERS UNENDING LOVE     000000068166915    0.7  
  2 PORT-HAVEN DAIRYSTAR ARMENIA   000000068205479    0.6  
  3 V B FORTUNE DIME               000000068198051    0.5  
    CHER-MI K FAUNA                840003209882699    0.5  
    HILLTOP ACRES PRINCESS ETV     840003207743807    0.5  
    ZIM BLUE BAY BUCKY RUBY        840003207698822    0.5  
  7 ZIM BLUE BAY SONIC 27563       840003220243997    0.4  
    CHER-MI MAJESTE JENNY          840003147739340    0.4  
    READS LUCKY KALLIE TWIN        000000068180687    0.4  
    WIND MILL NORWIN TEDRA 1777 ET 000000068193564    0.4  
    KULP-TERRA CASANDRA ET         840003133152829    0.4  
    PORT-HAVEN SILVERS YUKON       000000068208179    0.4  
    HILLTOP ACRES PAP KITTY ETV    840003231310833    0.4  
    PORT-HAVEN KINGSLEY 2421       000000068208247    0.4  
    HILLTOP ACRES S NUTELLA        840003215414550    0.4  
    POWER LINE LC BLOSSOM ET       000000068201931    0.4  
    V B SILVER REMIX               000000068207706    0.4  
    CHER-MI ELMSTAR AMY CB         840003209882705    0.4  
    SWITZER TALS THNDR DONIA ET    840003133889573    0.4  
    PORT-HAVEN DYNAMITES TRISCUIT  000000068206405    0.4 
 
    Net Merit Dollars - Top 20 Cow List - AUGUST 2023 
Rnk Name                           Registration      NM$   
  1 COZY NOOK SINAI TINLEY         000000068209668    744  
  2 PERRY BROOK LUCKY INDIA        000000068209146    729  
  3 AMBER RAE TONKA 2134           840003124565235    705  
  4 T-G DIXON SIDNEY               000000058899793    700  
  5 PORT-HAVEN LAMBORGHINIS 2434   000000068208493    682  
  6 HILLTOP ACRES CD KRISPY        000000068194776    670  
  7 READS TIP UP BURNER            000000068164849    669  
  8 HILLTOP ACRES M TERESA         840003215414491    658  
  9 PORT-HAVEN LUCKY CHANCE PEYTON 000000068212868    653  
    CIE COZY NOOK SAND BENTLEY     000000068213836    653  
 11 SWITZER TALS ANIBAL DONATA     840003149576019    649  
 12 FOX TRAIL CATAPULT MILANI      000000068212200    648  
 13 FOX TRAIL CATAPULT MINNIE      000000068212098    644  
 14 CIE KIMM DARIO LEXI OCS        840003134222057    641  
 15 ZIM BLUE BAY CHANCE PRIMA      840003207699395    636  
 16 ZIM BLUE BAY LCHANCE ZARA      840003220244130    629  
 17 VB RF PZ LUCKY CHANCE LILA ET  840003220244692    628  
    IE PORT-HAVEN MAJESTES 2301    000000068203228    628  
 19 HILLTOP ACRES PRINCESS ETV     840003207743807    617  
 20 PORT-HAVEN L CHANCE KERI TWIN  000000068206452    612 
 
   Cheese Merit Dollars - Top 20 Cow List - AUGUST 2023 
Rnk Name                           Registration      CM$   
  1 COZY NOOK SINAI TINLEY         000000068209668    748  
  2 PERRY BROOK LUCKY INDIA        000000068209146    738  
  3 AMBER RAE TONKA 2134           840003124565235    717  
  4 T-G DIXON SIDNEY               000000058899793    710  
  5 PORT-HAVEN LAMBORGHINIS 2434   000000068208493    688  
  6 HILLTOP ACRES CD KRISPY        000000068194776    680  
    READS TIP UP BURNER            000000068164849    680  
  8 HILLTOP ACRES M TERESA         840003215414491    670  
  9 CIE COZY NOOK SAND BENTLEY     000000068213836    663  
 10 SWITZER TALS ANIBAL DONATA     840003149576019    661  
 11 CIE KIMM DARIO LEXI OCS        840003134222057    658  
 12 FOX TRAIL CATAPULT MILANI      000000068212200    652  
 13 FOX TRAIL CATAPULT MINNIE      000000068212098    651  
 14 PORT-HAVEN LUCKY CHANCE PEYTON 000000068212868    648  
 15 HILLTOP ACRES PRINCESS ETV     840003207743807    637  
 16 VB RF PZ LUCKY CHANCE LILA ET  840003220244692    636  
 17 ZIM BLUE BAY CHANCE PRIMA      840003207699395    634  
 18 IE PORT-HAVEN MAJESTES 2301    000000068203228    633  
 19 HILLTOP ACRES PARADISE ETV     840003207743811    627  
 20 ZIM BLUE BAY LCHANCE ZARA      840003220244130    625 

Based on Cows from the Top 300 Cow List 


